

MEMOIRS
OF THE
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

KYOTO IMPERIAL UNIVERSITY

SERIES B

VOL. I, No. 2.

(Article 2-3)

JUNE, 1924

KYOTO

ERRATA.

Page	228,	line	3	from	above,	read	<i>had also</i>	instead of	<i>hada Iso.</i>
„	232	„	8	„	„	,	insert	<i>method</i>	between <i>important</i> and <i>of</i> .
„	247	„	13	„	„	,	read	<i>the decline</i>	instead of <i>thede cline.</i>
„	252	„	I	„	„	,	„	<i>connection</i>	„ „ <i>connect.</i>
„	253	„	11	from	below,	„	<i>going</i>	„	„ <i>goingsg.</i>

ERRATA (Makiyama, Fossil Elephant.)

Page 255, line 10, for "N. E." read "N. W."

" 258, " 3, for "*Aomina*" read "*Anomia*"

" " " 6 from bottom, for "*textilis* Gmelin" read "*philippinarum* Adams & Reeve."

" " , List of Mollusca A, 7, it should be added two more species:

Loripes (Pillucina) pisidium (Dunker).

Rapana Thomasiana Crosse.

" 264, line 4 from bottom, for "*namdicus*" read "*namadicus*".

For "EXPLANATION OF FIGURE IN LATES XI-XV" read "EXPLANATION OF
FIGURES IN PLATES XII-XVI.

Vol. I, No. 2, Published June 30th, 1924.

These Memoirs are on sale at

MARUZEN COMPANY, LTD.

TOKYO, OSAKA, KYOTO, NAGOYA, YOKOHAMA, FUKUOKA
& SENDAI.

大正十三年六月廿五日印刷

大正十三年六月三十日發行

編纂兼發行者 京都帝國大學理學部

印刷者 桂 千 代 造

京都市下京區柳馬場通三條南入槌屋町

印刷所 株式會社似玉堂

京都市下京區柳馬場通三條南入槌屋町

賣捌所 丸善株式會社

東京、大阪、京都、名古屋、橫濱、福岡、仙臺

CONTENTS.

- Act. 2. **Notes on the Volcanic and Seismic Phenomena in
the Volcanic District of Shimabara, with a Report
on the Earthquake of December 8th, 1922.**
By TAKUJI OGAWA. p. 201
- Act. 3. **Notes on a Fossil Elephant from Sahamma, Tôtômi.**
By JIRÔ MAKIYAMA. p. 255
-